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  Rep. and Address for Service 
  
 AltaLink Ontario L.P. Stephen Hodgkinson 
 Vice President 
 AltaLink Ontario L.P. 
 2611 - 3rd Avenue SE 
 Calgary  AB  T2A 7W7 
 Tel: 403-267-4273 
 Fax: 403-267-3494 
 steve.hodgkinson@altalink.ca 
 
 J. Mark Rodger 
 Counsel 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 Scotia Plaza 40 King St. W 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 3Y4 
 Tel: 416-367-6190 
 Fax: 416-361-7088 
 mrodger@blg.com 
 
 Canadian Niagara Power Inc Andrew Taylor 
 Andrew Taylor, Energy Law 
 120 Adelaide Street West 
 Suite 2500 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-644-1568 
 Fax: 416-367-1954 
 ataylor@energyboutique.ca 

 
  Douglas Bradbury 
 Director 
 FortisOntario Inc. 
 1130 Bertie St. 
 P.O. Box 1218 
 Fort Erie  ON  L2A 5Y2 
 Tel: 905-994-3634 
 Fax: 905-994 2207 
 doug.bradbury@cnpower.com 

mailto:steve.hodgkinson@altalink.ca
mailto:mrodger@blg.com
mailto:ataylor@energyboutique.ca
mailto:doug.bradbury@cnpower.com
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Canadian Niagara Power Inc. Scott Hawkes 
 Vice President, Corporate Services and General  
 Cou 
 Canadian Niagara Power Company Limited 
 1130 Bertie St., P.o. Box 1218 
 Fort Erie  ON  L2A 5Y2 
 Tel: 905-994-3642 
 Fax: 905-994-2211 
 scott.hawkes@fortisontario.com 
 
 
 EWT LP Charles Keizer 
 Torys LLP 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, TD Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-0040 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 ckeizer@torys.com 
  
 Andy McPhee 
 Vice President and General Manager 
 Great Lakes Power Transmission LP 
 2 Sackville Road 
 Suite B 
 Sault Ste. Marie  ON  P6B 6J6 
 Tel: 705-941-5670 
 Fax: 705-941-5600 
 andy.mcphee@brookfieldrenewable.com 
 
  Tyson Dyck 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8136 
 Fax: 416-865-7380  
 tdyck@torys.com 

mailto:scott.hawkes@fortisontario.com
mailto:ckeizer@torys.com
mailto:andy.mcphee@brookfieldrenewable.com
mailto:tdyck@torys.com
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 Iccon Transmission Inc. Pablo De la Sierra 
 Director 
 Iccon Transmission Inc. 
 666 Burrard Street, Park Place 
 Suite 1700 
 Vancouver  BC  V6C 2X8 
 Tel: 512-610-1193 
 psierra@isoluxcorsan.com 
 
 
  Glenn Zacher 
 Counsel 
 Stikeman Elliott LLP 
 5300 Commerce Court West 
 199 Bay St. 
 Toronto  ON  M5L 1B9 
 Tel: 416-869-5688 
 Fax: 416-947-0866 
 gzacher@stikeman.com 
 
 RES Canada Transmission   
 LP 
 Cory Blair  
 Renewable Energy Systems Americas Inc. 
 11101 W 120th Ave., 
 Suite 400 
 Broomfiled  CO  80021 
 Tel: 303-439-4238 
 Fax: 303-439-4299 
 cory.blair@res-americas.com 
 
 Helen Newland 
 Barrister & Solicitor 
 Dentons Canada LLP 
 77 King Street Wes 
 Suite 400 - Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 0A1 
 Tel: 416-863-4471 
 Fax: 416-863-4592 
 helen.newland@dentons.com 

mailto:psierra@isoluxcorsan.com
mailto:gzacher@stikeman.com
mailto:cory.blair@res%1Eamericas.com
mailto:helen.newland@dentons.com
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 Upper Canada Transmission,   
 Inc.  Oliver Romaniuk 
 Project Manager 
 Upper Canada Transmission, Inc. 
 390 Bay St. 
 Suite 1720 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 2Y2 
 Tel: 416-364-9714 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 oliver.romaniuk@nexteraenergy.com 
 
   Ian Mondrow 
 Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 
 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King S. W. Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 Fax: 416-862-7661 
 ian.mondrow@gowlings.com 

mailto:oliver.romaniuk@nexteraenergy.com
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlings.com
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 Association of Major Power   
 Consumers in Ontario  
 (AMPCO)  Shelley Grice 
 Econalysis Consulting Services  
 34 King Street East Suite 1102 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-0193 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 
 
 
  Wayne Clark 
 Consultant 
 SanZoe Consulting Inc. 
 
 25 Priest Avenue 
 Minesing  ON  LOL 1Y3 
 Tel: 705-728-3284 
 Fax: 705-721-0974 
 c.w.clark@sympatico.ca 

 
 BayNiche Conservancy Catherine Bayne 
 BayNiche Conservancy 
 
 General Delivery 
 Montreal River Harbour  ON  P0S 1H0 
 Tel: 416-834-7442 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 cbayne@bayniche-conservancy.ca 

 

 Building Owners and  Thomas Brett 
 Managers Association  Partner 
 Toronto  Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 3000 
 P.O. Box 95, TD Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-941-8861 
 Fax: 416-941-8852 
 tbrett@foglers.com 
 

mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com
mailto:c.w.clark@sympatico.ca
mailto:cbayne@bayniche%1Econservancy.ca
mailto:tbrett@foglers.com
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 Building Owners and   
 Managers Association  
 Toronto  Marion Fraser 
 President 
 Fraser & Company 
 
 33 Harbour Square 
 Suite 502 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2G2 
 Tel: 416-941-9729 
 Fax: 416-941-8852 
 Marion.Fraser@rogers.com 
 
 Canadian Manufacturers &   
 Exporters  Paul Clipsham 
 Director of Policy, Ontario Division 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 6725 Airport Rd. 
 Suite 200 
 Mississauga  ON  L4V 1V2 
 Tel: 289-566-9538 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 
 
 
 Northwestern Ontario  Nick Melchiorre 
 Municipal Association Weiler, Maloney, Nelson 
 Energy Task Force / 1001 William St. 
 City of Thunder Bay Sutie 201 
 Thunder Bay  ON  P7B 6M1 
 Tel: 807-625-8883 
 Fax: 807-623-4947 
 nmelchio@wmnlaw.com 
 
 
  John Cyr 
 Weiler, Maloney, Nelson 
 
 1001 William St. 
 Suite 201 
 Thunder Bay  ON  P7B 6M1 
 Tel: 807-625-8880 
 Fax: 807-625-4947 
 jcyr@wmnlaw.com 

 

mailto:Marion.Fraser@rogers.com
mailto:paul.clipsham@cme%1Emec.ca
mailto:nmelchio@wmnlaw.com
mailto:jcyr@wmnlaw.com
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 Consumers Council of   
 Canada  Julie Girvan 
 Consultant 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 
 Enbridge Inc. Tania Persad 
 Legal Counsel, Regulatory 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Road 
 Willowdale  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 416-495-5891 
 Fax: 416-495-5994 
 Tania.Persad@Enbridge.com 
 
  Ryan Farquhar 
 Director, Power Transmission 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 Sun Life Building 
 150 King Street West 
 Suite 2512 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1J9 
 Tel: 647-260-3933 
 Fax: 416-850-1985 
 ryan.farquhar@enbridge.com 
 
 Bonnie Adams 
 Regulatory Coordinator 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Road 
 Willowdale  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 416-495-5499 
 Fax: 416-495-6072 
 EGDRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com 

 

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:Tania.Persad@Enbridge.com
mailto:ryan.farquhar@enbridge.com
mailto:EGDRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com
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 Energy Probe Research   
 Foundation  Peter Faye 
 Counsel 
 Consultant 
 
 42 Eastwood Crescent 
 Markham  ON  L3P 5Z7 
 Tel: 905-294-2013 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 pfaye@rogers.com 

 
 David MacIntosh 
 Case Manager 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 225 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M5S 2M6 
 Tel: 416-964-9223  Ext: 235 
 Fax: 416-964-8239 
 DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 

 

 Great Lakes Power   
 Transmission EWT LP  Crawford Smith 
 Counsel 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8209 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 csmith@torys.com 

 
 Marcie Zajdeman 
 Great Lakes Power Transmission EWT LP 
 
 181 Bay Street 
 Brookfield Place, Suite 300 
 P.O.Box 762 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2T3 
 Tel: 416-359 7867 
 Fax: 416-365 9642 
 mzajdeman@brookfield.com 

mailto:pfaye@rogers.com
mailto:DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
mailto:csmith@torys.com
mailto:mzajdeman@brookfield.com


 Ontario Energy Board 
 EB-2011-0140 
 
 LIST OF INTERVENORS 
 April-09-13 
 
 
 Great Lakes Power   
 Transmission LP  Kelly Friedman 
 Davis LLP  
 1 First Canadian Place, Suite 5600 
 PO Box 367 
 100 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1E2 
 Tel: 416-369-5263 
 Fax: 416-777-7418 
 kfriedman@davis.ca 

 
 Gary Gazankas 
 Manager, Transmission System Planning 
 Great Lakes Power Transmission LP 
 
 2 Sackville Rd 
 Sault Ste. Marie ON  P6B 6J6 
 Tel: 705-256-3842 
 Fax: 705-759-2218 
 GGazankas@glp.ca 

 
 Hydro One Inc. Andrew Skalski 
 Director - Applications 
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 
 
 483 Bay Street 
 8th Floor - South Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2P5 
 Tel: 416-345-5707 
 Fax: 416-345-5866 
 andrew.skalski@HydroOne.com 

 
 Gordon Nettleton 
 Osler Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
 
 450 First Street 
 Suite 2500 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-260-7047 
 Fax: 403-260-7024 
 gnettleton@osler.com 

 

mailto:kfriedman@davis.ca
mailto:GGazankas@glp.ca
mailto:andrew.skalski@HydroOne.com
mailto:gnettleton@osler.com
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 Hydro One Networks Inc. Pasquale Catalano 
 Regulatory Coordinator 
 Hydro One Networks Inc. 
 
 483 Bay Street 
 8th Floor - South Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2P5 
 Tel: 416-345-5405 
 Fax: 416-345-5866 
 regulatory@HydroOne.com 

 

 Independent Electricity   
 System Operator  Paula Lukan 
 Senior Regulatory Analyst 
 Independent Electricity System Operator 
 
 655 Bay Street, Suite 410 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2K4 
 Tel: 416-506-2831 
 Fax: 416-506-2847 
 paula.lukan@ieso.ca 

 

 Lake Superior   
 Action-Research-  
 Conservation (LSARC)  George Browne 
 Lake Superior Action-Research- Conservation  
 (LSARC) 
 P.O. Box 1 
 Montreal River Harbour  ON  P0S 1H0 
 Tel: 705-542-3482 
 action@lsarc.ca 
 

mailto:regulatory@HydroOne.com
mailto:paula.lukan@ieso.ca
mailto:action@lsarc.ca
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 Métis Nation of Ontario Jason Madden 
 Counsel 
 Pape Salter Teillet 
 
 546 Euclid Ave 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2T2 
 Tel: 16)916-2989 
 Fax: 16)916-3726 
 jmadden@pstlaw.ca 

 
 Alex Monem 
 Pape Salter Teillet 
 
 546 Euclid Ave 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 2T2 
 Tel: 416-916-2989  Ext: 6 
 Fax: 416-916-3726 
 amonem@pstlaw.ca 

 
 Mark Bowler 
 Director, Lands, Resources and Consultation 
 Métis Nation of Ontario 
 
 500 Old St. Patrick Road 
 Ottawa  ON  K1N 9G4 
 Tel: 16)977-9881  Ext: 114 
 Fax: 16)977-9911 
 markbowler@metisnation.org 
 
National Chief's Office (NCO)   
 on behalf of the Assembly  
 for First Nations  Paul Manning 
 Counsel 
 Manning Environmental Law 
 
 Exchange Tower 
 2300 - 130 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1C8 
 Tel: 416-640-6422 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 pmanning@manningenvironmentallaw.com 
 
  

mailto:jmadden@pstlaw.ca
mailto:amonem@pstlaw.ca
mailto:markbowler@metisnation.org
mailto:pmanning@manningenvironmentallaw.com
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Nishnawbe-Aski Nation Douglas Cunningham 
 Cunningham Gillispie LLP 
 
 10 King St. E. 
 Suite 600 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 1G3 
 Tel: 416-703-3729 
 Fax: 416-703-9111 
 douglasmcunningham@gmail.com 
 
 Northwatch Brennain Lloyd 
 Executive Director 
 Northwatch 
 
 1450 Ski Club Road 
 Box 282 
 North Bay  ON  P1B 8H2 
 Tel: 705-497-0373 
 Fax: 705-476-7060 
 northwatch@onlink.net 
 
 Juli Abouchar 
 Counsel 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 4 King Street West 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1B6 
 Tel: 416-862-4836 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 jabouchar@willmsshier.com 
 
 William Marcus 
 Principal Economist 
 Northwatch 
 
 31 1D Street West 
 Sacramento  CA  95605 
 Tel: 16)372 0534 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 bill@jbsenergy.com 
 
  Matt Gardner 
 Northwatch 
 
 4 King Street West, Suite 900 
 Toronto  Ontario  M5H 1B6 
 Tel: 16)862-4825 
 mgardner@willmsshier.com 

mailto:douglasmcunningham@gmail.com
mailto:northwatch@onlink.net
mailto:jabouchar@willmsshier.com
mailto:bill@jbsenergy.com
mailto:mgardner@willmsshier.com
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 Ojibways of Pic River First   
 Nation  Cherie Brant 
 Willms & Shier Environmental Lawyers LLP 
 
 4 King Street West 
 Suite 900 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1B6 
 Tel: 416-862-4829 
 Fax: 416-863-1938 
 cbrant@willmsshier.com 
 
 
 Ontario Power Authority Charlene DeBoer 
   Manager 
 Ontario Power Authority 
 
 120 Adelaide Street West 
 Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: (416) 969-6270 
 Fax: 416-967-1947 
 Charlene.deBoer@powerauthority.on.ca 

 
 Miriam Heinz 
 Regulatory Coordinator, Corporate Affairs/Legal 
 Ontario Power Authority 
 
 120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 
 Toronto  ON  M5H 1T1 
 Tel: 416-969-6045 
 Fax: 416-967-1947 
 Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.ca 

 
 Power Workers' Union Judy Kwik 
 Senior Consultant 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 
 34 King Street E. Suite 610 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-8777 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 jkwik@elenchus.ca 

 

mailto:cbrant@willmsshier.com
mailto:Charlene.deBoer@powerauthority.on.ca
mailto:Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.ca
mailto:jkwik@elenchus.ca
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Power Workers' Union Richard Stephenson 
 Counsel 
 Paliare Roland Rosenburg Rothstein LLP 
 
 155 Wellington Street West 
 Suite 3500 
 Toronto  ON  M5V 3H1 
 Tel: 416-646-7417 
 Fax: 416-646-4301 
 richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com 
 
 
 School Energy Coalition Jay Shepherd 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge St. Suite 806 
 P.O. Box 2305 
 Toronto  ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge St. Suite 806 
 P.O. Box 2305 
 Toronto ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 

The Corporation of the   
 Municipality of Wawa/  
 Algoma Coalition Chris Wray 
 CAO 
 Corporation of the Township of Michipicoten,  
 
 P.O. Box 500, 40 Broadway Avenue 
 Wawa ON  P0S 1K0 
 Tel: 705-856-2244 
 Fax: 705-856-2120 
 cwray@wawa.cc 
  

mailto:richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com
mailto:jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com
mailto:mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com
mailto:cwray@wawa.cc
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The Corporation of the   
Municipality of Wawa/ 
Algoma Coalition Alexandria Little 
 Wishart Law Firm LLP 
 
 Barristers And Solicitors 
 390 Bay Street 
 Suite 500 
 Sault Ste. Marie  ON  P6A 1X2 
 Tel: 705-949-6700  Ext: 239 
 Fax: 705-949-2465 
 alittle@wishartlaw.com 
  
 
Independent Participant Rod Taylor 
 Toronto  ON   
 Tel:  416-766-5838 
 rod_taylor@sympatico.ca 

 

 

mailto:alittle@wishartlaw.com
mailto:rod_taylor@sympatico.ca

